## Holger Knudsen

Professor Dr. Holger Knudsen is the director of the library of the Max Planck Institute for Comparative and International Private Law in Hamburg, Germany. Prior to this appointment he held positions in Cologne, Florence, Boston, Lausanne, and Bonn. Holger Knudsen teaches law at the Leipzig University of Applied Science since 1993. Holger Knudsen served as a member of the Board of Directors, Second Vice President, President and Immediate Past President of the International Association of Law Libraries from 1995 to 2007. In 2002 he was the founding chair of the Law Libraries Section of the International Federation of Library Associations. He is currently the chair of the permanent nominating committee of the German Librarians' Association and an ex officio member of its Board of Directors.

Holger Knudsen has worked as a consultant in Armenia, Azerbaijan, Kosovo, Malta, and the Netherlands. He has lectured in Argentina, Brazil, Croatia, Latvia, and the Philippines.